Return to Headlines

Important Message from the Superintendent, 9.29.2020

September 29, 2020

Dear Sewanhaka Central High School District Families,

I am writing to inform you of one positive case of COVID-19 that has been confirmed by the Nassau County Department of Health. 

One student at H. Frank Carey High School has been confirmed as positive for COVID-19.  This student participated in the hybrid program.  The student has been in quarantine and will not be permitted to return to the building until completing the required quarantine period.  This student is in addition to the student reported to the community on 9/25/2020.  

The Department of Health has confirmed that there was no possible exposure to those in attendance at school and no additional action is necessary. 

As always, the health and safety of our students and staff is our foremost priority.

Respectfully, 

Dr. James Grossane

Superintendent of Schools